Business Improvement District for Keighley Town Centre

DECLARATION OF RESULT

I, Kersten England, being the Ballot Holder for the Keighley Business Improvement District Ballot do hereby declare that;

The total number of votes cast in the ballot excluding any votes given on ballot papers rejected	131
The aggregate rateable value of each hereditament in respect of which a person voted in the ballot	6,196,150
The total number of votes cast in favour of the Keighley Business Improvement District proposals	103
The aggregate rateable value of each hereditament in respect of which a person voting in the ballot has voted in favour of the Keighley Business Improvement District proposals	3,040,050

And declare that the proposal to establish the Keighley Business Improvement District has been approved as a majority of the Business Ratepayers in the proposed Business Improvement District area who voted, voted in favour of the proposal, both by aggregate rateable value and numbers voting.

Kersten England

BID Ballot Holder

Dated 13th November 2015

Korten Englad.